1.

MINISTRY OF LANDS & MINERAL RESOURCES

Job Opportunities

The Ministry of Lands and Mineral Resources wishes to announce the following vacancies:

Vacancy
No.

1/2021

2/2021

3/2021

4/2021
5/2021
6/2021
7/2021
8/2021
9/2021
10/2021
11/2021
12/2021
13/2021

14/2021

15/2021
16/2021
17/2021
18/2021
19/2021
20/2021
21/2021
22/2021
23/2021
24/2021
25/2021
26/2021
27/2021
28/2021

29/2021

30/2021
31/2021
32/2021
33/2021
34/2021
35/2021

Position

Chief Valuer (Re-advertised)
Principal Surveyor (Principal Plan Examiner)
Principal Valuer (Acquisition, ITaukei Leases to
State & Special Valuations)

Senior Engineer (Mines)

Senior Surveyor  (Pool Recruitment)

Senior Valuer (Pool Recruitment)

Senior Scientific Officer (Seismology)

Research Officer (Legal)
Senior Geospatial Officer
Valuer (Pool Recruitment)
Surveyor (Pool Recruitment)
Senior Technical Officer (Hydrogeology)
Systems Analyst Programmer (Re-advertised)
Senior Lands Officer (Sustainable Land Use
Planning Development)

Technical Officer | (Marketing)

Technical Officer | (Tenement)

Technical Officer Il (Hydrogeology)

Media Liaison Officer

Assistant Geospatial Officer (Pool Recruitment)
Technical Officer Il (Survey ) (Pool Recruitment)
Lands Officer (Foreshore)

Geospatial Assistant (Photogrammetry)
Technical Assistant (ITaukei Leases to State)
Executive Officer (Quality Assurance)

Executive Officer (Policy Research)

Assistant Estate Officer (Pool Recruitment)
Secretary (Pool Recruitment)
Clerical Officer (Accounts) (Pool Recruitment)
Clerical Officer (Human Resources &
Administration) (Pool Recruitment)
Typist/Receptionist (Pool Recruitment)
General Assistant (Caretaker — Nukulau Island)
Fitter/Mechanic
Messenger/Cleaner
Driver/Support
Driver/Field Assistant

(Pool Recruitment)

(Pool Recruitment)
(Pool Recruitment)
(Pool Recruitment)

Salary Band & Scale

Band L - $67,830.20 - $86,961.80
Band K - $59,945.18 - $76,852.80
Band K - $59,945.18 - $76,852.80

BandJ -$51,132.98 - $65,555.10
Band |- $43,296.63 - $55,508.50
Band |- $43,296.63 - $55,508.50
Band |- $43,296.63 - $55,508.50
Band H - $34,760.31 - $44,564.50
Band H - $34,760.31 - $44,564.50
Band H - $34,760.31 - $44,564.50
Band H - $34,760.31 - $44,564.50
Band H - $34,760.31 - $44,564.50
Band G - $28,605.45 - $38,140.60
Band G - $28,605.45 - $38,140.60

Band G - $28,605.45 - $38,140.60
Band G - $28,605.45 - $38,140.60
Band F -$22,528.74 - $28,883.00
Band F -$22,528.74 - $28,883.00
Band F -$22,528.74 - $28,883.00
Band F -$22,528.74 - $28,883.00
Band F -$22,528.74 - $28,883.00
Band E - $19,041.75 - $24,412.50
Band E - $19,041.75 - $24,412.50
Band E - $19,041.75 - $24,412.50
Band E - $19,041.75 - $24,412.50
Band E - $19,041.75 - $24,412.50
Band E - $19,041.75 - $24,412.50
Band C - $12,081.69 - $15,489.35
Band C - $12,081.69 - $15,489.35

Band C - $12,081.69 - $15,489.35
Band B - $10,339.99 - $13,256.40
Band B - $10,339.99 - $13,256.40
Band A -$8,849.10 - $11,345.00
Band A -$8,849.10 - $11,345.00
Band A -$8,849.10 - $11,345.00

Contract Term

Appointment
Up to 5 years

Suitably qualified candidates are invited to access the full application package that is available on the Ministry website
on www.lands.gov.fj.

Note: Applicants already applied the Chief Valuer position that was advertised on 30/10/2020 as Vacancy No. 126/20
and now advertised as the said Vacancy Number above shall not need to re-apply.



http://www.lands.gov.fj/

4. This advertisement is for seven (7) working days only and application deadline is 4:30pm, Tuesday 16t March,
2021. All applicants applying for the above position must strictly adhere to the advertisement requirement as in the role
description. Late and incomplete applications will not be considered.

5. Completed application can be emailed to mimrvacancy@govnet.gov.fj or ;

Mailing Address: Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Lands & Mineral Resources, P.O. Box 2222,
Government Buildings, SUVA.  OR

Hand Delivered to the: Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Lands & Mineral Resources, iTaukei Trust
Fund Board Complex, Nasova Road, Nasese, SUVA.

6. For further clarifications and queries, please contact Isikeli B. Bosevakaturaga on Phone 3313 555 ext. 329 107 or
email to ibosevakaturaga@govnet.gov.fj.

Dr Raijeli Taga
Permanent Secretary for Lands and Mineral Resources
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