

MINISTRY OF LANDS & MINERAL RESOURCES

Job Opportunities

1. The Ministry of Lands and Mineral Resources wishes to announce the following vacancies:

Vacancy	Position		9	Salary Band &	Scale	Contract Term
No.						
1/2021	Chief Valuer (Re-advert		Band L -	\$67,830.20 -	\$86,961.80	
2/2021	Principal Surveyor (Principal Plan E	Band K - \$59,945.18 - \$76,852.80				
3/2021	Principal Valuer (Acquisition, ITaukei Leases to State & Special Valuations)		Band K - \$59,945.18 - \$76,852.80			
4/2021	Senior Engineer (Mines) Senior Surveyor (Pool Recruitment)		Band J -	\$51,132.98 -		
5/2021			Band I -	\$43,296.63 -	\$55,508.50	
6/2021	Senior Valuer (Pool Recruitment)		Band I - \$43,296.63 - \$55,508.50			
7/2021	Senior Scientific Officer (Seismology)		Band I - \$43,296.63 - \$55,508.50			
8/2021	Research Officer (Legal)		Band H -	\$34,760.31 -	\$44,564.50	
9/2021	Senior Geospatial Officer (Pool Re	ecruitment)	Band H -	\$34,760.31 -	\$44,564.50	
10/2021	Valuer (Pool Re	ecruitment)	Band H -	\$34,760.31 -	\$44,564.50	
11/2021	Surveyor (Pool Re	ecruitment)	Band H -	\$34,760.31 -	\$44,564.50	
12/2021	Senior Technical Officer (Hydrogeo	logy)	Band H -	\$34,760.31 -	\$44,564.50	
13/2021	Systems Analyst Programmer (Re-advertised)		Band G - \$28,605.45 - \$38,140.60			
14/2021	Senior Lands Officer (Sustainable Land Use Planning Development)		Band G - \$28,605.45 - \$38,140.60			
15/2021	Technical Officer I (Marketing)		Band G - \$28,605.45 - \$38,140.60			
16/2021	Technical Officer I (Tenement)		Band G - \$28,605.45 - \$38,140.60		Appointment	
17/2021	Technical Officer II (Hydrogeology)		Band F - \$22,528.74 - \$28,883.00		Up to 5 years	
18/2021	Media Liaison Officer		Band F	- \$22,528.74	- \$28,883.00	op to 5 years
19/2021	Assistant Geospatial Officer (Pool F	Recruitment)	Band F	- \$22,528.74	- \$28,883.00	
20/2021	Technical Officer II (Survey) (Pool I	Recruitment)	Band F	- \$22,528.74	- \$28,883.00	
21/2021	Lands Officer (Foreshore)		Band F	- \$22,528.74	- \$28,883.00	
22/2021	Geospatial Assistant (Photogrammetry)		Band E - \$19,041.75 - \$24,412.50			
23/2021	Technical Assistant (ITaukei Leases to State)		Band E - \$19,041.75 - \$24,412.50			
24/2021	Executive Officer (Quality Assurance)		Band E - \$19,041.75 - \$24,412.50			
25/2021	Executive Officer (Policy Research)		Band E - \$19,041.75 - \$24,412.50			
26/2021	Assistant Estate Officer (Pool R	lecruitment)	Band E	- \$19,041.75 -	\$24,412.50	
27/2021	Secretary (Pool R	Recruitment)	Band E	- \$19,041.75 -	\$24,412.50	
28/2021	Clerical Officer (Accounts) (Pool R	ecruitment)	Band C	- \$12,081.69 -	\$15,489.35	
29/2021	Clerical Officer (Human Resources & Administration) (Pool R	& ecruitment)	Band C	- \$12,081.69 -	- \$15,489.35	
30/2021	Typist/Receptionist (Pool Re	ecruitment)	Band C	- \$12,081.69 -	\$15,489.35	
31/2021	General Assistant (Caretaker – Nukulau Island)		Band B - \$10,339.99 - \$13,256.40			
32/2021	Fitter/Mechanic		Band B	- \$10,339.99 -	\$13,256.40	
33/2021	Messenger/Cleaner (Pool F	Recruitment)	Band A	- \$8,849.10 - \$	\$11,345.00	
34/2021	Driver/Support (Pool R	Recruitment)	Band A	- \$8,849.10 - \$	\$11,345.00	
35/2021	Driver/Field Assistant (Pool F	Recruitment)	Band A	- \$8,849.10 - \$	\$11,345.00	

- 2. Suitably qualified candidates are invited to access the full application package that is available on the Ministry website on www.lands.gov.fj.
- **3.** Note: Applicants already applied the Chief Valuer position that was advertised on 30/10/2020 as Vacancy No. 126/20 and now advertised as the said Vacancy Number above shall not need to re-apply.

- **4.** This advertisement is for **seven (7) working days** only and application deadline is <u>4:30pm</u>, <u>Tuesday 16th March</u>, <u>2021</u>. All applicants applying for the above position must strictly adhere to the advertisement requirement as in the role description. <u>Late and incomplete applications will not be considered</u>.
- 5. Completed application can be emailed to **mlmrvacancy@govnet.gov.fj** or;

Mailing Address: Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Lands & Mineral Resources, P.O. Box 2222, Government Buildings, SUVA. **OR**

Hand Delivered to the: Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Lands & Mineral Resources, iTaukei Trust Fund Board Complex, Nasova Road, Nasese, SUVA.

6. For further clarifications and queries, please contact Isikeli B. Bosevakaturaga on Phone 3313 555 ext. 329 107 or email to ibosevakaturaga@govnet.gov.fj.

Dr Raijeli Taga
Permanent Secretary for Lands and Mineral Resources